George Mason University

Office of Housing and Residence Life

Honors College Living Learning Community (LLC) Application

The Honors College Living Learning Community residences are open to students admitted to the Honors College. Located in some of the newest residence halls on campus, the Honors College LLC is organized to provide enriched educational, social, and cultural experiences that reflect the students co-curricular and extracurricular interests as well as the commitments of the college to service and excellence. Students work alongside specially trained housing staff and faculty mentors to plan both short-term events and activities as well as long term projects. Students also admitted to special programs such as the University Scholars program or to an Honors College Themed Living Community participate in designated affinity living arrangements within the larger Honors College Living and Learning Community residences.

Please type:

Last Name	First Name	G number	
Street	City	State	Zip
Phone number			

Please use the number where we are most likely to be able to reach you. This may be your cell phone.

E-mail

Please use an e-mail address that you check frequently. We will use this address to notify you of your acceptance to the LLC program.

Please type a brief response to each question.

1. Name two areas of community involvement or extra-curricular activities that you have participated in.

2. Briefly describe your most rewarding accomplishment to date.

3. In 500 words or less, describe how you would contribute to the Honors College LLC.

4. In 500 words or less, describe why you want to participate in the Honors College LLC and what you hope to gain by your experience.

Roommate preference

Your LLC preference takes priority over your roommate preference. Residents of the Honors College Living Learning Community can choose their roommate from among the other students participating in the Honors College LLC. Roommates from outside the Honors College cannot be accommodated. If you do not wish to request a specific roommate, one will be assigned based on the detailed roommate matching policy used by the Office of Housing and Residence Life.

Roommate Preference:

Last Name First Name G number

Honors College LLC Application and Agreement:

By choosing to sign the George Mason University Living Learning Community Agreement below, you agree to the following Terms and Conditions:

- I will complete the academic requirements of the program.
- I will participate in the LLC kick off event in August in addition to one additional LLC wide event each semester for a total of 3 LLC wide events over the academic year.
- I will participate in 1 program offered by my resident advisor and/or LLC faculty each month for the duration of the academic year for a total of 6 programs.
- I will contribute to the community by exhibiting proper behavior and actions.
- I will strive to reach my full academic potential by keeping up with my homework and studies, and by attending class on a regular basis.
- I will respect other members of my LLC community and will help to create an atmosphere conducive to community and study.
- I will participate in all assessment and evaluation processes designed to help further enhance the development of the LLC program.

I understand that failure to comply with any of the above policies may result in one or more consequences, including dismissal from the Living Learning Community. Leaving the community means moving out of the Living Learning residence halls, and thus being moved to another residence hall on campus, where available.

Please print your name

Signature

Mail your completed LLC application to:

Kara Danner, Director of Living Learning Community Development Office of Housing and Residence Life 4400 University Drive MSN 3F6 Fairfax, Virginia 22030